

Coastal Shipping & Inland Navigation Department – Sri.Bishwanath Sinha I.A.S, Additional Chief Secretary, CSIND - Appointed as Director in the Board of Directors of Kerala Shipping & Inland Navigation Corporation Limited - Orders issued.

COASTAL SHIPPING & INLAND NAVIGATION (A) DEPARTMENT G.O.(Rt)No.38/2024/CSIND Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 04-11-2024

Read:- 1. G.O.(Rt)No.17/2024/CSIND, dated 04.06.2024 2. Letter no.S-15/15 dated 11.09.2024 from the MD,KSINC.

ORDER

Government are pleased to appoint Sri. Bishwanath Sinha, I.A.S., Additional Chief Secretary, CSIN Department, as Director in the Board of Directors of Kerala Shipping & Inland Navigation Corporation Ltd. (KSINC) in the place of Sri. Ashok Kumar Singh, IAS, former Principal Secretary, CSIN Department.

> (By order of the Governor) SAJI KUMAR J SPECIAL SECRETARY

Sri. Bishwanath Sinha, I.A.S., Additional Chief Secretary, CSIND

The Managing Director, Kerala Shipping &Inland Navigation Corporation Ltd., Kochi.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Planning&Economic Affairs (BPE) Department

The Finance (PU-B) Department.

Fisheries & Ports (E) Department.

I&PR(Web&New Media) Department (for publishing in the Government Website).

Stock File/Office Copy.(A1/285/2024/CSIND).

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer